# 502656102 01/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMT2#page1.tif source=ASSMT2#page2.tif EPAS ID: PAT2702710

stylesneet version					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT JAMES SHAW			vaine	07/26/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA				
Name:	SERKO LIMITED				
Street Address:	SAATCHI BUILDING, LEVEL 2 14D				
Internal Address:	125 THE STRAND, PARNELL				
City:	AUCKLAND				
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND				
Postal Code: 1010					
Property Type  Application Number		141664	Number 14166416		
Application Number: 14		141664	416		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:       (703)685-0573         Phone:       703 521-2297					
Phone: 703 521-2297  Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com					
			the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name			THOMPSON		
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET  Address Line 2: SUITE 500					
Address Line 2: SUITE 500  Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4502-1172		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	l	11		
NAME OF SUBMITTE			ERIC JENSEN		
			ERIC JENSEN /Eric Jensen/		
NAME OF SUBMITTE					

PATENT 502656102 REEL: 032074 FRAME: 0609

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

## THIS ASSIGNMENT dated 26 July 2012

#### **BETWEEN**

SHAW, Robert James, a citizen of New Zealand, of Saatchi Building, 125 The Strand, Parnell, Auckland, New Zealand, 1010, (hereinafter called "the assignor") of the one part,

#### AND

SERKO LIMITED, a company of New Zealand, of Saatchi Building, Level 2 14d, 125 The Strand, Parnell, Auckland, New Zealand, 1010, (hereinafter referred to as "the assignee") of the other part.

Application No. 14/166,416

Filed January 28, 2014

#### WHEREAS:

The assignor is the proprietor of the following patent application or granted patent (and the invention described therein):

Country:

New Zealand

Number:

594388

Title:

Supplier trip ERP automation

(hereinafter called 'the patent application")

AND the assignor has agreed to assign to the assignee the patent application (and the invention described therein) and any benefits relating thereto to the assignee.

### NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED:

That in consideration of the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1:00) now paid to the assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby assigns to the assignee any and all rights, title and interest in the patent application and in any patent issued thereon (whether issued before or after the date of this assignment), and any benefits relating thereto, including (a) the right to claim priority therefrom, (b) the right to sue for and claim damages or an account of profits for any infringing activities occurring before the date of this assignment and the authority to commence such proceedings in the name of the assignor alone or jointly with the assignee but at the cost of the assignee with all damages, profits, benefits and or award of costs accruing solely to the assignee, and (c) any or all powers benefits, rights and obligations previously vested in the assignor as proprietor of the application or patent the subject of this assignment, TO HOLD UNTO THE ASSIGNEE ABSOLUTELY.

That the assignor will execute at the request and expense of the assignee any and all documents necessary for the recordal of the assignee as the proprietor of the patent application and any patent issued thereon.

That where the patent application has lapsed or expired or otherwise ceased to have effect, the assignor will assist the assignee in making a fresh patent application for the invention or will assist the assignee in seeking to revive or restore the lapsed application, and will execute at the request and expense of the assignee any and all documents necessary to protect the interests of the assignee.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032074 FRAME: 0610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this assignment the day and year first above

Witness: Susan woollay Charles in the sight and presence of:

Witness: Susan woollay Charles land

Address: Auckland

New Zealand

Signed on behalf of the assignee in the presence of:

Witness: Susan woollay Snubollay

Occupation: Francial Canhollar

Address: Auckland

New Zealand